The sensitivity of the relevant profit or loss item is the effect of the assumed changes in respective market risks. This is based on the financial assets and financial liabilities

held at 31 March 2021 and 31 March 2020.

As at March 31, 2021 As at March 31, 2020 Fair value

Level 2 – Inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly (i.e. as prices) or indirectly (i.e. derived from

prices).

Mahindra Aerostructures Private Limited
Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2021

b. Interest rate sensitivity

Particulars
 Average

Interest Rate

 Increase/

decrease in

base points

Effect on profit before tax

March 31, 2021
Interest Rates increased by 50 bps 1.38%  +50 Increase in interest by Rs. 3.02 Lakhs
Interest Rates reduced by 50 bps 1.38%  -50 Reduction in interest by Rs. 3.02 Lakhs
March 31, 2020
Interest Rates increased by 50 bps 9.80%  +50 Increase in interest by Rs. 6.69 Lakhs
Interest Rates reduced by 50 bps 9.80%  -50 Reduction in interest by Rs. 6.69 Lakhs

Rs. In lakhs

Particulars
 Increase /decrease

in basis points

 Effect on profit

before tax

 Increase

/decrease in

basis points

 Effect on

profit before

tax-
AUD  +50   -   +50   -
EUR  +50   0.78  +50   (0.46)
GBP  +50   (0.03)  +50   (0.00)
USD  +50   9.63  +50   11.29
SGD  +50   (0.01)  +50   0.02

AUD  -50   -   -50   -
EUR  -50   (0.78)  -50   0.46
GBP  -50   0.03  -50   0.00
USD  -50   (9.63)  -50   (11.29)
SGD  -50   0.01  -50   (0.02)

(ii) Credit risk

a. Trade Receivable

Rs. In lakhs
Particulars 31-Mar-21 31-Mar-20
Not Due 1,806.84 1,809.31
< 30 days 15.62 79.68
30-60 days 0.61 32.44
61-180 days -   5.93
181-360 days -   -
> 360 days -   -
Total 1,823.07 1,927.36

Information about major customers:

Revenue from single external customer is approximately Rs. 1,572.51 lakhs (2020: Rs. 2,587.84 lakhs) representing 24% (2020: 30%) of Company's total revenue from

operations for the year ended 31 March 2021. Receivables from single external customer is approximately Rs. 373.15 Lakhs (2020: Rs. 452.13 Lakhs) representing 20%

(2020: 23%) of Company's total receivables as at 31 March 2021. Apart from the aforesaid single customer, the Company does not have a significant credit risk exposure to

any other single counterparty.

The assumed movement in basis points for the interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently observable market environment, showing a significantly higher